

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6454/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLM No. 36712/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARANJIT SINGH @ CHANNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report ))

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that charges have already been

framed and two

witnesses have been examined, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the

Court to withdraw this special leave petition with liberty to raise all contentions before

the learned trial Judge. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn

accordingly. We hope and trust that the trial Judge will consider the desirability of

disposing of the matter as early as possible.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master